0CR10-G46402

Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK

1 inc. (1) ~36

O0CR10-G46402 1.CYLINDER BLOCK

T4 A4 —)LE
FLYWHEEL SIDE

P
8 39

0

Remarks

(1)0.S.=0.25 parts (2)0.S.=0.50 parts
(3)U.S.=0.25 parts (4)U.S.=0.50 parts
(5)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.58-1 & 59-1.
(6)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.4 No.1-1,4-1

& Fig.31 No0.36-1.

(7)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.56-2 &

Fig.7 No.1-1.

(8)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.38-2.
(9)LR(Parts number will be informed
later.)

(A)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.1 N0.39-1 &
Fig.3 No.1-1,15,16.

(A)=6HA2M-DTE (D)=
(B)=6HA2M-HTE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 72666001561 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 1
1-1 1 726660-01562 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 1 S 6
(A=*1999.05) (B=*1999.05)
1-2 1 72666001740 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 s 8
(A=*2001.05) (B=*2001.05)
1-3 1 72666001741 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 S 7
(A=*2002.08) (B=*2002.08)
1A 1 XXX BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 W 9
(A=EZZ7277) (B=EZZZ72)
3 2 22312-100250 PARALLEL PIN, M10X25 4 4
4 2 22312-100320 PARALLEL PIN, M10X32 2 2
5 2 22312-120360 PARALLEL PIN, M12X36 2 2
6 2 23414120016 GASKET 12 1 1
6-1 2 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
7 2 23871010000 PLUG PT1BSCREW 2 2
7-1 2 23876-010000 PLUG PT1BSCREW 2 2 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
8 2 23887-120002 PLUG MI2HEX 1 1
9 2 26216080162 STUD BOLT M8X16 4 4
10 2 27231-450000 PLUG 45 5 5 z
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
11 2 27231500000 PLUGS0 6 6
12 2 27241-220000 PLUG, 22 1 1
14 2 12665002070 BOLT 2 2
15 2 12665002190 METAL THRUST 2 2
17 2 12662502450 MAIN METAL BASE 1 1
20 2 22312060080 PARALLEL PIN, M6X8 2 2
20-1 2 223124060100 PARALLEL PIN, M6X10 2 2 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
22 2 126650-02070 BOLT 10 10
23 2 12662502460 MAIN METAL(CENTER 5 5
27 2 126650-02070 BOLT 2 2
28 2 12662502470 MAIN METAL(GEAR 1 1
31 2 12665002400 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 6 6
32 2 12665002410 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 1
33 2 12665002420 METAL, THRUST 1 1
33-1 2 12665002421 BEARING, THRUST,.CAM 1 1 R
(A=EZZ7277) (B=EZZ777)
34 2 22217-100000 SPRNG WASHER 10 2 2
35 2 26106-100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 2 2
36 2 26216-100402 STUD M12X 40 PLATED 4 4
36-1 2 26216100452 STUD M10X 45 PLATED 4 4 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
38 1 12662501330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 2 2
38-1 1 12662501331 GASKET, CYL HEAD 2 2 N
(A=*1998.02) (B=*1998.02)
38-2 1 12662901330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 2 2 S
(A=*2001.04) (B=*2001.04)
39 1 12663001400 SIDE COVER, CYLINDER 1 1
39-1 1 12665001420 COVER, CYLBLOCK 1 1 S A

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Engine+6HA2M+DTE+6HA2M+HTE

0CR10-G46402

Fig.68.(6A)ENGINE BED

FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CR10-G46402 68.(6A)ENGINE BED

254 KA =)0

ek 1%
W/0 CLUTCH SPEC.

754 R4 =L
= 1 FLYWHEEL SIDE

(A)=6HA2M-DTE (D)=
(B)=6HA2M-HTE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12663008150 SHMSET 2 2 1
5 1 45521-004010 BOLT 4 4 1
5-1 1 14462608190 BOLT 4 4 R 1
(A=*1998.01) (B=*1998.01)
6 1 12663008150 SHMSET 6 6
10 1 45521004010 BOLT 4 4
10-1 1 14462608190 BOLT 4 4 R
(A=*1998.01) (B=*1998.01)
11 1 12663408210 PLATE 2 2 2
12 1 12663408220 PLATE, FOUNDATION 2 2 w 3
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
13 1 126410-92900 BOLT, FOUNDATION 12 12 z
(A=E ) (B=E )
14 1 13541092930 NUT 24 24 z
(A=EZZZ2Z2) (B=EZZ2Z2Z2)
15 1 22121-180000 WASHER 18 2 12 z
(A=E ) (B=E )
16 1 22161-180000 WASHER 18 2 12 z
(A=E ) (B=E )
17 1 22217-180000 SPRING WASHER 18 2 12 z
(A=EZZ27277) (B=EZZ772)
18 1 45521556110 FOUNDATOIN BOLT(M18 2 12 W
(A=E ) (B=E )
19 2 126410-92900 BOLT, FOUNDATION 12 12 w
(A=E ) (B=E )
20 2 22137-180000 WASHER 18 12 12 w
(A=EZZ777) (B=EZZZ7Z)
21 2 22217180000 SPRING WASHER 18 2 1 w
(A=E ) (B=E )
22 2 26716-180002 NUT M18 2 12 W
(A=E ) (B=E )
23 2 45511-552020 NUT 12 12 w
(A=EZZ2272) (B=EZZ2Z222)

Remarks

(1)WI/O clutch spec.
(2)YX-120 spec.
(3)YX-120L spec.

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCR10-G46402 17 SUCTION MANIFOLD

12-1 -@
11-1
9-1 —@’&\

11-1

254 A —JLE
FLYWHEEL SIDE

i A)=6HA2M-DTE D)=
Fig.11.SUCTION MANIFOLD (=sHiazw. DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 10420011920 COCK 1 1
2 1 12667212100 MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1
3 1 12663412131 GAKET 6
4 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 18 12
5 1 12666012110 COVER 1 1
6 1 126660-49440 GAKET 1 1
7 1 26106080182 BOLT M8X 18 PLATED 4 4
8 1 14868812610 JOINT PFLABALL 1 z
(A=*1997.07)
9 1 12661612620 JOINT PFI/4BALL 1
9-1 1 12959018520 JOINT 10, PIPE 2 2 N
(A=*1997.07)
9-2 1 148660-12610 JOINT 10, PIPE 2 2 N
(A=E ) (B=E )
10 1 12665759010 PIPE, RUBBER 1
10-1 1 11917359120 PPE 1 N
(A=*1997.07)
10-2 1 12947059540 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 N
(A=*1997.10)
10-3 1 11977359121 PIPE FUEL 1 1 N
(A=*1997.12) (B=*1997.12)
11 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
11-1 1 23414100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2 2 N
(A=*1997.07)
12 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6PIPE 1
12-1 1 124160-39140 BOLT, JOINT M10 1 1 N
(A=*1997.07)
12-2 1 148660-12650 BOLT,JOINT10 1 1 N
6HA2M-HTE L (A=E ) (B=E )
F7|_Y7WHE|'E|: . Dé 13 1 23000013000 CLAVP13 2 2 w
(A=*1997.12)
14 1 126671-12100 SUCTION MANIFOLD 1
15 1 12663512131 GASKET 6
16 1 126677-12650 BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT 1 1 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2) (B=EZZ2Z222)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G46402

Fig.19.PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

6HA2M-HTE

OCR10-G46402 19 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

(A)=6HA2M-DTE (D)=
(B)=6HA2M-HTE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 72662422721 PISTONWRINGS 6
1-1 1 726624-22722 PISTONWRINGS 6 N
(A=*1997.05)
1-2 1 726624-22723 PISTONWRINGS 6 R
(A=EZZZZ2)
1-3 1 726624-22724 PISTONWRINGS 6 N
(A=EZZZ272)
1A 1 72662822720 PISTONASSY 6
1A-1 1 72662522721 PISTON ASSY 6 R
(B=EZZZZZ2)
1A-2 1 72662522722 PISTONWRINGS 6 N
(B=EZZZ77)
3 2 72662522500 RING SET 6
3-1 2 726672-22500 RING SET 6 6 N
(A=*1997.05)
3-2 2 72667122500 RING SET 6 6 N
(A=E ) (B=E )
10 1 12665022301 PIN, PISTON 6 6
10-1 1 126650-22302 PIN, PISTON 6 6 R
(A=EZZZZ2) (B=EZZ2Z222)
11 1 22252000480 CIRCLIP 48 2 12
12 1 726652-23101 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 6 6
12-1 1 72666423810 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 6 6 S 4
(A=EZZ7277) (B=EZZZ72)
15 2 12664023250 BOLT WINUT, ROD 2 12
15-1 2 126664-23200 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 12 12 S
(A=EZZ777) (B=EZZZ7Z)
18 2 1266252321 METAL CRANKPIN 6 6
19A 2 12666423510 LABEL, TIGHTENING TOR 6 6 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2) (B=EZZ2Z2Z2)
20 2 12665023120 BUSH, PISTON PIN 6 6 1
21 1 12662523920 METAL CRANKPIN 025 6 6 2
23 1 12662523930 METAL CRANKPIN 05 6 6 3

e [—— 194

Remarks

(1)Spare parts.

(2)Under sized(U.S.=0.25)parts.
(3)Under sized(U.S.=0.50)parts.
(4)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with all cylinders.

Yes

N:Old *.=5 New, Q:0ld

Yes

L‘L»New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G46402 0CR10-G46402 55 COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP

i A)=6HA2M-DTE D)=
Fig.25.COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP (=sHiazw. DTE (o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
1 1 12666043101 PUMP ASSYCFW. 1 1
1-1 1 126660-43102 PUMP ASSY, C.WATER 1 1 N
(A=*1998.01) (B=*1998.01)
1-2 1 12666043103 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 1 N
(A=*2002.10) (B=*2002.10)
@ 2 2 126660-43010 BODY 1 1
(’]%P%s‘/i ;fE";ﬂ)E (})llgﬂl-!LYWHEEL 3 2 12511001830 OlL SEAL TC38508 11
31 2 12666543400 OIL SEAL 1 1 N
(A=*2002.09) (B=*2002.09)
23 4 2 12013042130 PIPE 101
5 2 12663043160 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 1
5-1 2 12663043161 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 1 N
(A=*2000.08) (B=*2000.08)
6 2 12666043020 COVER, CWPUMP BODY 1 1
6-1 2 126660-43021 COVER, CWPUMP BODY 1 1 N
(A=*1998.01) (B=*1998.01)
7 2 12663043110 GASKET, PUMP 1
7-1 2 12663043112 GAKET 1 1 N
(A=*1998.03) (B=*1998.03)
8 2 12666043201 INPELLER 1 1
9 2 126660-43241 SHAFT 1 1
10 2 12663043330 SPACER 1 1
11 2 22137-200000 WASHER, 20 1 1
12 2 22252000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1 1
13 2 22512070140 KEY, 7X14 1 1
14 2 24101063054 BEARING #6305 1 1
15 2 24101-063054 BEARING #6306 1 1
16 2 26106080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 5 5
17 2 26106-080802 BOLTM8X 8 PLATED 3 3
18 2 26736-200002 NUT M20 1 1
19 2 24311000200 ORING 1AP-200 1 1
20 2 23871020000 PLUG PT14SCREW 1 1
~— 201 2 11962049290 COCKASSY 11 N
(A=*2002.10) (B=*2002.10)
21 2 12663043450 GEAR 1 1 W
(A=*1998.03) (B=*1998.03)
22 1 12666001580 GAKET 1 1
23 1 26106-080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 6 6
29 24 1 23010010000 CLAMP 10 11
25 1 23061070300 PPE 7X300 1 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Engine+6HA2M+DTE+6HA2M+HTE

0CR10-G46402

Fig.31.COOLING FRESH WATER PIPE(HEAD

BEAT=7k—/LF 57 5
SUCTION MANIFOLD

YL EAyY F
4 CYLINDER HEAD
HRw=i—ILF &

EXHAUST MANIFOLD
1

R 54 K4 —)LE
34  OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

CYLINDER HEAD

19
JZER=R—ILF

HRv=h—ILF SUCTION MANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

vyvgayy
CYLINDER BLOCK

Remarks

(1)Not illustrated
(2)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.1 No.1-1 &
Fig.4 No.1-1,4-1.

0CR10-G46402 37 COOLING FRESH WATER PIPE(HEAD

(A)=6HA2M-DTE (D)=
(B)=6HA2M-HTE (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
(A=*1997.11)
37C 1 12666549600 PIPE 1
38 1 24321000550 ORING 1AG550 1 1
39 1 26106-080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 4 4
40 1 26106080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 2 2
41 1 26106080752 BOLTM8X 75 PLATED 2 2
42 1 26106-100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 2 2
43 1 26346-080002 U-NUT, M8 2 2
44 1 26464-040000 UBOLT, E=40 1 1
45 1 126630-49430 JOINT 2 2
46 1 43730552171 CUPHOSE71 8 8
47 1 126664-49260 PLATE(CFW ADJ. 1 1
48 1 23161-040300 BUSH 1 1 W
(A=*1998.03) (B=*1998.03)
49 1 23876-040000 PLUG PT 12 1 1 w
(A=*1998.03) (B=*1998.03)
50 1 12742049120 CONNECTOR 3 w
(A=*1997.11)
50-1 1 126672-49630 RUBBER JOINT 3 N
(A=*1999.05)
51 1 126672-49650 PIPEA 1 w
(A=*1997.11)
52 1 126672-49670 PIPEB 1 w
(A=*1997.11)
53 1 126672-49680 PIPEC 1 W
(A=*1997.11)
54 1 126672-49690 SUPPORT 3 W
(A=*1997.11)
55 1 126672-49700 SUPPORT 1 W
(A=*1997.11)
56 1 12665049731 GASKET, BEND 1 w
(A=*1997.11)
56-1 1 12665049732 GASKET, BEND 1 N
(A=EZZZ272)
57 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 w
(A=*1997.11)
58 1 26106-060162 BOLTM6X 16 PLATED 4 w
(A=*1997.11)
59 1 26106-080142 BOLT 8X 14 PLATED 4 W
(A=*1997.11)
60 1 26106080222 BOLT M8X 22 PLATED 2 W
(A=*1997.11)
61 1 26366060002 NUTM6 4 w
(A=*1997.11)
62 1 43730552161 CLIPHOSES61L 12 W
(A=*1997.11)
63 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 4 W
(A=EXXXXX)
64 1 23421-440000 PACKINGOVAL 44X15 3 3 W
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCR10-G46402 0CR10-G46402 g1 (35B)F.|.PUMP COMPONENT PARTS

. (A)=6HA2M-DTE (D)=
Fig.61.(35B)F..PUMP COMPONENT PARTS (A)=eHazu-DTE ()=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
58 2 X0265141840 GASKET 2
59 2 X0297310120 EYEBOLT 1
60 2 X0265101340 GAKET 2
61 2 X1314241520 VALVE 1
62 2 X0265141840 GAKET 2

o
g

@

N:Old Le% New, Q:OId% New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G46402 0CR10-G46402 39 GOVERNOR COMPONENT PARTS(UP TO DEC.,1998)

Fig.39.GOVERNOR COMPONENT PARTS(UP TO DEC.,1998) (Br-eHAZILHTE (er
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
92 2 X0293004010 WASHER 1
R ES AR Y THl 93 2 X1544026400 SPRING
FUEL INJECTION PUMP SIDE 93-1 2 X1544029500 SPRING 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
94 2 X1544043900 COVER 1
95 2 X0201062540 BOLT 2
96 2 X1540341900 SCREW 1
97 2 X0230406040 NUT 1
99 2 X0297310180 EYEBOLT 1
100 2 X0265101340 GAKET 2
101 2 X1540350320 CAP NUT 1
102 2 X0141106440 SPRING WASHER 1
103 2 X1543520700 GASKET 2
103-1 2 X1544132600 GAKET 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
104 2 X0290106010 PLUG 1
105 2 X0265061040 GAKET 1
106 2 X0160100440 SNAP RING 1
107 2 X0290106310 BOLT 1
108 2 X1543589420 BRACKET 1
109 2 X0201181640 BOLT 1
110 2 X1540111100 NUT 1
111 2 X0293008320 SHIM 1
112 2 X1540106100 SCREW 1
113 2 X0141108440 SPRING WASHER 1
114 2 X0265081140 GASKET 2
115 2 X1540352000 CAP NUT 1
116 2 X1393081000 WASHER 2
116A 2 X1394081500 SHMTO5D16/8 1
117 2 X0201065040 BOLT 4
117-1 2 X0201065040 BOLT 6 K
(A=EXXXXX)
118 2 X0293111090 SHIM 1
1181 2 X0P93111070 SHIM 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
119 2 X1542060200 WASHER 1
120 2 X0293120180 SHIMTO5 D255200 1
121 2 X0293120210 SHIMT02 D255200 1
122 2 X0293109080 SHIM 2
124 3 X1394081400 SHMT02D16/8 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
125 3 X1394081500 SHMTO5D16/8 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
Remarks
(1)13mm Yes No Yes No " .
(2)16mm N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G46402 O0CR10-G46402 45 OIL/WATER SEPARATOR

Fig.42.0IL/WATER SEPARATOR BsHAZMHTE o
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

A B © ©® E @

1 1 12367255811 BRACKET 1 1
2 1 23414-140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 4 4
5-1 3 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2 2
4 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 2 2
5 1 43510000400 JOINT 10 2 2
5-1 1 43714551500 PIPEFUEL OIL 2 2 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
6 1 12032455750 SEPARATOR 1 1
6-1 1 12032455751 SEPARATORASSY 1 1 N
(A=E ) (B=E )
7 2 12032455760 ELEMENT,FUEL OIL 1 1
8 2 X0B82810173 GASKET 1 1
9 2 X0580121073 ORING1AP 120 1 1
19 10 2 X0311121522 CENTERBOLT 1 1
1 2 X0300120414 SEAT, SPRING 1 1
12 2 X0313080110 BOLT 1 1 z
(A:F ) (B: E )
12-1 2 X0313080022 BOLT 1 1 W
(A=E ) (B=E )
13 2 X0B88080273 GASKET 2 2
15 2 X2540025002 CASEASSY 1 1
16 2 X0600160122 SPRING 1 1
17 2 X0314080110 PLUG 1 1
18 2 X0993070671 LABEL 1 1 z
(A=E ) (B=E )
18-1 2 X0993071171 CAUTION MARK 1 1 w
(A=EZZZ222) (B=EZZ272)
19 1 23857080000 JOINT BOLT 8PIPE 2 2
20 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 2 2
21 1 26366080002 NUT M8 2 2
13
12
10

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G46402 40 BATTERY SWITCH

0CR10-G46402
i (A)=6HA2M-DTE (D)=
Fig.48.BATTERY SWITCH (A)-GHAZM-DTE ()~
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12331077640 SWITCH, BATTERY 1 1
2 1 12332577920 TERMINAL 2 2
3 1 12332577930 TERMINAL 2 2

N:Old % New, Q:OId% New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G46402 O0CR10-G46402 54 INSTRUMENT PANEL

1 A)=6HA2M-DTE D)=
Fig.54.INSTRUMENT PANEL (A)=erazu-oTE ()=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 12661891190 PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM. 1 1
1-1 1 12661891191 PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM. 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
1-2 1 12661891191 PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM. 1 1 z
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
2 2 12661791200 TACHOMETER(P142
2-1 2 12661791201 METER, TACHO/HOUR 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
3 2 12957491870 WRE 4 4
4 2 12762091660 BULB n n
5 2 12769291210 METER 1 1
6 2 12769291310 METER 1 1
6-1 2 12769291311 METER, BOOST 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXX) (B=EXXXXX)
7 2 12917091810 COVER, SWITCH 1 1
8 2 127692-91260 BOXALARM 11
9 2 12769291860 HARNESS 1 1
10 2 12957491240 CLOCK 1 1
11 2 12762091250 CHL 1 1
12 2 12957491490 HOLDER 1 1
13 2 12957491830 WRE 1 1
14 2 12768791760 BULB 1 1
15 2 12957491410 BRACKET, SMTCH 1 1
16 2 12157591250 SWITCHWKEY 1 1
17 2 12348291291 KEY, SWMTCH 1 1
18 2 12769291350 BUZZER 1 1
19 2 12957491800 SWITCHASSY 1 1
20 2 12957491780 CAP,RUBBER 2 2
21 2 12957491790 SWITCH 1 1
22 2 12769291270 CIRCUIT, ALARM 1 1
23 2 12947091190 STOPPER 1 1
24 2 12957491930 PANEL 1 1
25 2 12957491620 COVER 1 1
26 2 12957491420 BRACKET 1 1
27 2 12957491720 GAKET 1 1
28 2 12957491630 COVER 4 4
29 2 12957491430 BRACKET 4 4
30 2 12957491730 GASKET 4 4
31 2 12957491640 COVER 1 1
32 2 12957491440 BRACKET 1 1
33 2 12957491740 GASKET 1 1
34 2 12917091610 COVER 1 1
35 2 12957491710 GAKET 1 1
36 2 12957491750 GASKET 1 1
37 2 12957491770 KNOB, SMTCH 2 2
Remarks 38 2 12957491600 COVER 11
*Parts of this figure are executed 39 2 12957491650 COVER 1 1
to the following engine number. 40 2 12769291410 SCREW 27 27
:(Ffl\)—EZZZZZ (B)=EZ7Z7Z 2 2 12769291440 SCREW 4 4
ease refgr to F|g.5_4A since 22 2 127692-91450 SCREW 2 2
above-menuoned‘ engine number. 3 2 127690-91850 HARNESS, WIRE 1 1
(1)Interchangeability is <S> Voo o Vs o
with Fig.54A No.1. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Engine+6HA2M+DTE+6HA2M+HTE

